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Communication Ref       : CB/980/DB
Subject                            : Modification  Proposal  Modification  Proposal  010010 –  Revised  DN Interruption   –  Revised  DN Interruption  ArrangementsArrangements
 

Dear Colleagues,

Please Please find  attached an amended  notif ication  of  the  DN Interruption  Arrangements  for  f ind  attached an amended  notif ication  of  the  DN Interruption  Arrangements  for  2010.2010.  
Please accept my apologies  Please accept my apologies  for  errors in  the  previous  versionfor  errors in  the  previous  version.  

  

Modification  Modification  Proposal  Proposal  090090–  Revised  DN Interruption  Arrangements–  Revised  DN Interruption  Arrangements

I am writing to inform you of the Annual Invitation dates in respect of Modification Proposal 090 – Revised DN
Interruption Arrangements

Interruption offers are invited from Users in accordance with the requirements of the “Publish Interruption
Requirements” (PIR) file that was issued on 7 May 2010 and includes any PIR files that have been sent in the
intervening period as a result of SPA amendments.

 

The invitation dates are as follows:

· Bidding window start date - 07/06/10

· Bidding window start time - 08:00

· Bidding window end date - 18/06/10

· Bidding window end time - 17:00

· Results publication date - 30/07/10

 

Further information has been published on the Joint Office website (http://www.gasgovernance.co.uk/int)
including each Distribution Network Operator’s own requirements.

 

It would be beneficial if each shipper could provide a point of contact to each DN in the event that there are any
queries concerning Interruption Offers submitted during the tender process.

Specific DN Contact Details are listed below:

 

Wales Wales & West  Uti l i t ies  Ltd& West  Uti l i t ies  Ltd

Simon Trivella

E-mail: simon.trivella@wwutilities.co.uk

Telephone: 07813 833 174

Interruption@wwutilities.co.uk

  

Northern Northern Gas NetworksGas Networks

http://www.gasgovernance.co.uk/int
mailto:Interruption@wwutilities.co.uk


Joanna Ferguson

Email: jferguson@northerngas.co.uk

Mobile: 07883 099616 
Fax: 0113 397 5323

Email: interruption@northerngas.co.uk

 

ScotiaScotia Gas  Gas  NetworksNetworks

Steven.Sherwood@scotiagasnetworks.co.ukSteven.Sherwood@scotiagasnetworks.co.uk

Steven Howells

Telephone: 07773 284 161

Scott Duncan

Telephone: 01293 818256

E mail:interruption@sgn.co.uk

 

National  National  GridGrid

Jonathan Dennett

E-mail: jonathan.dennett@uk.ngrid.com

Telephone: 01926 655 179

Andy Clasper

E-mail: andy.clasper@uk.ngrid.com

Telephone: 01926 655 299

 

Your xoserve customer representative will also be available to assist with any queries, a list of xoserve contacts
can be found at http://www.xoserve.com/Conqkeycontacts.asp.

Regards

Dawn Burdett 
SPA On and Offline
Customer Operations,
xoserve,
Tel: 0121 623 2601

E-mail Dawn.m.burdett@xoserve.com

 
 
 
If you have any comments, concerns or issues with this email, please contact uklink@xoserve.com
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